Works Street improvement program is slowly evolving from a repair and replace type program, to a 

maintenance program.  This is a very cyclical program and will be more in maintenance mode for 

2017. 

Conservation Trust Fund Expenditures 

The City’s total Conservation Trust Fund budget for 2017 is $568,500.  This represents a one         

hundred-twenty nine percent (129%) increase from 2016.  The increase in expenditures is for trail 

restoration, trail development, bank stabilization and the Hampden Underpass project. 

Catherine H. Anderson Land Donation Fund Expenditures 

The City’s Land Donation Fund is funded through charges, fees imposed on development related

[...]

The City’s total Water and Sewer Fund budget for 2017 is $557,112, an increase of five percent (5%) 

from the 2016 budget.  This increase is for necessary repairs to the sewer lines. 

Parks and Recreation Fund Expenditures 

The City’s total Parks and Recreation Fund budget for 2017 is $10,134,735, an increase of approxi-

mately four hundred sixty-seven percent (467%) over the 2016 budget.  This increase is due to the 

funding for new buildings and John Meade Park. 

Budget Message 

2017 Adopted Budget-Fund Balance 

General Fund - Fund Balance 

The City Council implemented a policy that establishes the City’s General Unreserved Fund